\:: Tel. 0124

ARy KENDRIYA VIHAR APARTMENT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (KVAOWA)

= % KENDRIYA VIHAR, SECTOR-56, GURUGRAM (HARYANA) - 122011

R § (Registered under Societies Registration Act No.1 of 2012 Registration No. 00651 Dated 25/4/2013)

-2392393; 25672817, Email: kv006_gurgaon@yahoo.co.in; Email: info@kvgurgaon.com
Web-site: kvgurgaon.com, blog: https://kvgurgaontest.wordpress.com

No. KYAOWA/GGN/2022/42/ 3072
NOTICE

Dated: 215t October 2022

Sub: Emergency Response Team for Kendriya Vihar.

Emergency. Response Team has been constituted vide KVAOWA letter No
KVAOWA/GGN/2022/42 dated 18! September 2022 to meet emergency situations.

The members of the team are as follows:

Shri Bhupender Singh, MS-3/902
Shri Subhash Chander Bahl, DX-41
Shri S.K. Goyal, MS-9/104

Smt. Chetna Ben Patel, A-128
Shri Shree Prakash Pathak, C-325
Shri Ankur Bharti, MS-11/901

Shri Atul Dhyani, C-247

Shri Vinay Kumar, A-119

Shri Anuj Verma, A-54

10. Shri Gaurav Munjal, MS-3/401
11.Smt. Ritu, F/O

12. Shri Mohit Kumar Pandey, CSO

© © N o 0 A 0N -

Mob:
Mob:
Mob:
Mob:
Mob:
Mob:
Mob:
Mob:
Mob:

Mob
Mob
Mob

9810331216
9811433612
0818212366
8750463131
9958107832
9910197277
9811239111
9818607802
9873010505
- 9810147404
- 9643139567
- 8954341637

Residents may contact any member of the said “Emergency Response Team”

during emergency for help if required.
“Have a happy and Safe Diwali”

Copy to:
1. All Notice Boards.

2. All Collegium Member/ EC Members.

3. Web-site/MyGate

R d o=t
(P Padmavati)
Secretary, KVAOWA

(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



