

## KENDRIYA VIHAR APARTMENT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (KVAOWA) KENDRIYA VIHAR, SECTOR-56, GURUGRAM (HARYANA) - 122011 (Registered under Societies Registration Act No.1 of 2012 Registration No. 00651 Dated 25/4/2013)

(Registered under Societies Registration Act No.1 of 2012 Registration No. 00651 Dated 25/4/2013 Tel. 0124-2392393; 2572817, Email: kv006\_gurgaon@yahoo.co.in; Email: info@kvgurgaon.com Web-site: kvgurgaon.com, blog: https://kvgurgaontest.wordpress.com

No. KVAOWA/GGN/2022/42/3072

Dated: 21st October 2022

## NOTICE

Sub: Emergency Response Team for Kendriya Vihar.

Emergency Response Team has been constituted vide KVAOWA letter No KVAOWA/GGN/2022/42 dated 18<sup>th</sup> September 2022 to meet emergency situations. The members of the team are as follows:

1. Shri Bhupender Singh, MS-3/902	- "	Mob: 9810331216
2. Shri Subhash Chander Bahl, DX-41	· . <u>-</u>	Mob: 9811433612
3. Shri S.K. Goyal, MS-9/104	-	Mob: 9818212366
4. Smt. Chetna Ben Patel, A-128	-	Mob: 8750463131
5. Shri Shree Prakash Pathak, C-325	, <del>-</del> .	Mob: 9958107832
6. Shri Ankur Bharti, MS-11/901	_	Mob: 9910197277
7. Shri Atul Dhyani, C-247	1 <del>-</del>	Mob: 9811239111
8. Shri Vinay Kumar, A-119		Mob: 9818607802
9. Shri Anuj Verma, A-54	-	Mob: 9873010505
10. Shri Gaurav Munjal, MS-3/401	, ·-	Mob: 9810147404
11. Smt. Ritu, F/O		Mob: 9643139567
12. Shri Mohit Kumar Pandey, CSO	_	Mob: 8954341637

Residents may contact any member of the said "Emergency Response Team" during emergency for help if required.

"Have a happy and Safe Diwali"

(P Padmavati) Secretary, KVAOWA

P. Rad-vat

## Copy to:

- 1. All Notice Boards.
- 2. All Collegium Member/ EC Members.
- 3. Web-site/MyGate